
 

Mass Lectors Eucharistic   
Ministers 

Altar  
Servers 

Greeters Children’s  
Liturgy 

Video  
Taping  

March 12 

4:00 PM 

Cecilia Hatcher 
Barb Catlett 

Mary Ann Stickley 
*Mary Burrack 
Roy Tangeman 
Catherine Skarbek 

Maggie Wagner 
Landon Graham 
 
 

Sheila Eden 
Ann Marsh 

 
Rick Cook 

March 13 

10:30 AM 

Rosy Hurt 
Mike Riniker 

CC Lynn Engelken 
*Megan Conley 
Susan Puetz 
Greg Husmann 

Sarah Conley 
Peyton Bockenstedt 
 

Joyce Lasack 
Mary Lou Eldred 

Cori Wehling 
(Lynn) 

 

March 19 

4:00 PM  

Janet Sanborn 
Lori Huff 

Darci Wagner 
Meg Wheeler 
*Kim Miller 
Laura Barner 

Addy Rogers 
Molly Rogers 
 

Betty & Bing 
Norton 

 
Dave Russ 

March 20 

10:30 AM 

Anna Mary Riniker 
Rick Delagardelle 

CC Patty Delagardelle 
Jeff & Elly Whitson 
*Kelly Gibbs 

Emma Whitson 
Elizabeth Riniker 

Bryan & Geri Conley Linda King 
(Kristy) 

 

March 24 

Holy Thursday 

7:00 PM 

Paul Johnson 
Rosy Hurt 

Geri Conley 
*Lynn Engelken 
Ruth Hinz 
Marlene Paustian 

Josie Marsh 
Sarah Conley 
Emma Whitson 
 

John & Sheila 
Machart 

 
Kathy Bahl 

March 25 

Good Friday 

7:00 PM 

Catherine Skarbek 
Charlotte Scheckel 

 Elizabeth Riniker 
Paige Fahey 

  Ron Althoff 

March 26 

Holy Saturday 

8:00 PM 

Pat McPherson 
Rick Delagardelle 
Jackie Russ 

Charlotte Scheckel 
*Patty Delagardelle 
Mary Ann Stickley 
Geralyn Russ 

Paige Fahey 
Nick Wagner 
Shae Keister 
Jacob Koopmann 

Carol & Greg  
Husmann 

 
Rick Cook 

March 27 

Easter Sunday 

10:30 AM 

Catherine Skarbek 
Barb Etscheidt 

CC Jessica Fahey 
*Diane Osterkamp 
Linda King 
Geri Conley 
Katie Rockzien 

Elizabeth Riniker 
Ayden Koob 

Jody & Jeremy  
Neuhaus 

Jennifer Braden 
(Beth) 

Dave Russ 

       

       

Liturgical Ministers March 12, 2016 ~ May 1, 2016 

Page 1 of 2 NOTE:  If you are unable to be at Mass to help, please find a replacement ASAP. 

* indicates Eucharistic Minister that is scheduled to clean vessels after Mass 



 

Mass Lectors Eucharistic  

Ministers 

Altar Servers Greeters Children’s  

 Liturgy 

Video    

Taping  

April 2 

4:00 PM 

Jayson Wagner 
Catherine Skarbek 

*Kathy Bahl 
Ed Brady 
Bob & Barb Capron 

Jacob Koopmann 
Hunter Ash 

Erma Swisher 
Mary Jean Recker 

 Kathy Bahl 

April 3 

10:30 AM 

Dave Oldham 
Anna Mary Riniker 

CC Pat McPherson 
*Geri Conley 
Malinda & Steve Engelbart 

Erica Braden 
Joslyn Banowetz 

Rick & Patty  
Delagardelle 

Darci Wagner 
(Julie) 

 

April 9 

4:00 PM 

Barb Catlett 
Cecilia Hatcher 

*Judy Dietiker 
Mary Burrack 
Ruth Hinz 
Sheila Machart 

Maggie Wagner 
Josie Marsh 

Alice & Ed Redmond  Ron Althoff 

April 10 
 
10:30 AM 

Lori Huff 
Rick Delagardelle 

CC Charlotte Scheckel 
*Sherry Engelbart 
Bob Holland 
Linda Kirsch 

Molly Rogers 
Ava Scanton 

Malinda & Steve  
Engelbart 

Elly Whitson 
(Kim) 

 

April 16 

4:00 PM 

LaVonne Ludwig 
Janet Sanborn 

*Barb Catlett 
Marlene Paustian 
Katie Rockzien 
Elaine Secrist 

Nick Wagner 
Andrew Carey 

Jayson Wagner  
Family 

 Rick Cook 

April 17 
 
10:30 AM 

Anna Mary Riniker 
Paul Johnson 

CC Lynn Engelken 
*Diane Osterkamp 
Susan Puetz 
Rosy Hurt 

Brenna Neuhaus 
Jaiden Neuhaus 

Kelly & Wes Gibbs Meg Wheeler 
(Shirley) 

 

April 23 

4:00 PM 

Carolyn Manternach 

Charlotte Scheckel 

Geralyn Russ 
Jen Koopmann 
Roy Tangeman 
*Catherine Skarbek 

Jacob Koopmann 
Aaron Casey 
 

Meg Wheeler 
Katie Rockzien 

 Dave Russ 

April 24 
10:30 AM 

Mike Riniker 
Rosy Hurt 

CC Patty Delagardelle 
Linda King 
Megan Conley 
*Kim Keister 

Madelne Broghammer 
Chole Breitbach 

Carol & Greg  
Husmann 

Lynn Engelken  
(Cori) 

 

April 30 
4:00 PM 

Catherine Skarbek 
Jayson Wagner 

Charlotte Scheckel 
Meg Wheeler 
*Jayson Wagner 
Laura Barnes 

Landon Graham 
Aiden Koob 

Barner Family  Kathy Bahl 

May 1 
10:30 AM 
(First Communion) 

Barb Etscheidt 
Roy Tangeman 

CC Jessica Fahey 
Lynn Engelken 
*Kelly Gibbs 
Brian Hurt 
 

Emma Whitson 
Ava Scranton 

Pat McPherson 
Joyce Lasack 

Kristy Frasher 
(Sheila) 
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